2026 Boys Major League Basketball Schedule

1. Christiansburg Black Williams 6. Christiansburg Purple Reese
2. Christiansburg Navy Wiley 7. Radford Slavings
3. Christiansburg Charcoal Jones 8. Radford Thomas
4. Christiansburg Sky Blue Sharp 9. Radford Wiseman
5. Christiansburg Royal Sackman
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Monday, January 5 Black | 5:30pm C Wednesday, January 7 Navy | 5:30pm C
Navy | 5:30pm D Charcoal | 5:30pm D
Charcoal | 5:30pm D Sky Blue | 5:30pm D
Sky Blue | 6:30pm B Royal | 6:30pm B
Royal | 6:30pm B Purple | 6:30pm B
Purple | 6:30pm C Black | 6:30pm C
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Monday, January 12 Charcoal | 6:30pm D Tuesday, January 13 Navy | 6:30pm C
Black | 6:30pm D Royal | 6:30pm D
Sky Blue | 7:30pm B Black | 6:30pm D
Purple | 7:30pm B
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Wednesday, January 14 Royal 5:30pm D Tuesday, January 20 2vs 1 6:30pm D
Charcoal | 6:30pm B 4vs5 | 6:30pm C
Purple | 6:30pm B
Sky Blue | 6:30pm C
Navy 6:30pm C
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Wednesday, January 21 6vsl 5:30pm D Thursday, January 22 3vs6 7:30pm B
3vs4 | 6:30pm B
2vs5 | 6:30pm D
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Monday, January 26 6vs4 | 5:30pm C Wednesday, January 28 4vsl 5:30pm B
lvs5 5:30pm D 5vs3 5:30pm D
2vs3 6:30pm C 6vs 2 6:30pm B
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Thursday, January 29 lvs7 5:30pm | RRC2 Monday, February 2 5vs 6 5:30pm C
2vs 8 6:30pm | RRC?2 4vs 2 5:30pm D
3vs9 7:30pm | RRC?2 1vs3 6:30pm C
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Wednesday, February 4th 5vs4 | 5:30pm D Thursday, February 5 4vs9 5:30pm RRC 2
lvs2 6:30pm B 5vs 8 6:30pm RRC 2
6 vs 3 6:30pm D 6vs7 7:30pm RRC 2
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Monday, February 9 8vs1 5:30pm C Wednesday, February 11 7vs4 5:30pm B
7vs3 | 5:30pm D 9vs5 | 6:30pm B
9vs2 | 6:30pm C 8vs6 | 6:30pm D
Day and Date Team Time Court Day and Date Team Time Court
Tuesday, February 17 3vs5 6:30pm B Wednesday, February 18 6vs5 5:30pm B
2Vvs 6 6:30pm C 3vsl 6:30pm B
lvs4 7:30pm D 2vs4 7:30pm B




Remember please keep it fun for the children

CourtB,C,D Christiansburg Recreation Center 1600 North Franklin Street, Christiansburg, VA 24073
RRC-1,2 Radford Recreation Center 200 George Street, Radford, VA 24141
1. Will play two 20 minute halves, teams may press the last 2 minutes of each half. Teams with a 10 points lead
cannot press. Defense cannot be played until the ball has crossed the volleyball line in the front court.
2. Game will consist of a running clock. The last 2 minutes of each half will be a regulation clock, and will stop for fouls,
foul shots and out of bounds.
3. Teams will have 2 time outs per half.
4. Overtime Period — 3 minute running clock; the last minute will be a regulation clock. Will stop for fouls, fouls shots and
out of bounds. If still tied after overtime period, the game will end in a tie.
5. Teams get 1 time out for overtime. Time outs do not carry over from game regulation.
6. Each player is required to play 8 minutes per half.
7. If schools are cancelled or dismissed early due to inclement weather all games and practices will be postponed.
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